Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quovadx, Inc.		06/17/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthvision Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6330 Commerce Drive	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994113	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3160449	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3160451	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3152100	
Registration Number:	3160529	
Registration Number:	3155101	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3152085	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	2511895	INSURENET
Registration Number:	2565985	INSURENET
Registration Number:	2969109	QDX
Registration Number:	3201662	QUOVADX
Registration Number:	3201559	QUOVADX
Registration Number:	3144387	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900110857

Fax Number: (720)566-4099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-566-4000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 380 Interlocken Crescent

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021-8023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	309035-20001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hartman	
Signature:	/Andrew Hartman/	
Date:	07/09/2008	

Total Attachments: 10

source=GA Certificate of Conversion as filed#page1.tif source=GA Certificate of Conversion as filed#page2.tif source=GA Certificate of Conversion as filed#page3.tif source=GA Certificate of Conversion as filed#page4.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page1.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page2.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page3.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page4.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page5.tif source=Healthvision Solutions Name Change#page6.tif

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on **06/17/2008** converting

QUOVADX, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC. a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 17, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur CHandel

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

QUOVADX, INC.
(a Georgia corporation)

INTO

HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1109. 3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Healthvision Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being converted into this surviving corporation is Quovadx, Inc., a Georgia corporation.

SECOND: The Plan of Conversion has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 b & C

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Healthvision Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The conversion is to become effective on the date this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia,

SIXTH: The Plan of Conversion is on file at 6330 Commerce Drive, Irving, TX 75063, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The authority of the registered agent of the converted corporation to accept service on its behalf is revoked as of the effective time of the conversion. The surviving corporation appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia as its agent for service of process on the surviving corporation in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the converted corporation arising prior to the effective time of the conversion.

State of Georgia

14540 v4/BN



T0817003014

NINTH: A mailing address to which a copy of any process served on the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia may be mailed is 6330 Commerce Drive, Irving, TX 75063.

TENTH: The Secretary of State of the State of Georgia shall be notified of any change in the surviving corporation's mailing address.

14540 v4/BN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 17 mday of June, 2008.

HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name:

Russell Fleischer

Title:

President

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

14540 W/BN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0416

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "QUOVADX, INC." TO A DELAWARE
CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUOVADX, INC." TO
"HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4563766 8100V

080701712

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6670542

DATE: 06-18-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 06/17/2008 FILED 04:36 PM 06/17/2008 SRV 080701712 - 4563766 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1, The jurisdiction where the Non-Dolaware Corporation first formed is Georgia.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is June 15, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Quovadx, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Healthvision Solutions, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the $17^{\rm H}$ day of June, 2008.

By:

Name:

Title:

President

14539 v5/BN

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4563766 8100V

080701712

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6670542

DATE: 06-18-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 06/17/2008 FILED 04:36 PM 06/17/2008 SRV 080701712 - 4563766 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HEALTHVISION SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, a natural person (the "Sole Incorporator"), for the purpose of organizing a corporation to conduct the business and promote the purposes hereinafter stated, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware hereby certifies that:

I

The name of this corporation is Healthvision Solutions, Inc.

II.

The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19808, and the name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Service Company.

III.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

IV.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock presently authorized is One Thousand (1,000) shares, each having no par value.

V.

14685 v4/BN 1.

- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by the Board of Directors in the manner provided in the Bylaws.
- B. The Board of Directors is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation. The stockholders shall also have power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation; provided, however, that, in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of stock of the corporation required by law or by this Certificate of Incorporation, such action by stockholders shall require the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class.

VI.

- A. The liability of the directors for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under applicable law. If the DGCL is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended.
- B. Any repeal or modification of this Article VI shall be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article VI in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any act or omission to act giving rise to liability or indemnification.

VII.

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

VIII.

2.

The name and the mailing address of the Sole Incorporator is as follows:

Russell Fleischer Quovadx, Inc. 6330 Commerce Drive Irving, TX 75063

14685 v4/BN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been subscribed this 17th day of June, 2008 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

Russell Fleischer

Sole Incorporator

14685 v4/BN